one hundred and forty (140) feet above
tbe City 'Datum, and said stand pipe shall
be constructed of iron of sufficient strength
and thick net to give a tensile strength
of not Inu than fifty thousand pounds per
square inch, havine a holding capacity of
one hundred and fifty thousand (150,000)
gallon and be of handsome and appro-
priate design.

8eo, 4. The pump house shall be built
of stone or brick with stone foundation
and with tin or iron roof, it shall be of
handsome architectural design, of ample
sixe and conveniently arranged for the